ghwat UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL
1st Merit List

Department: Computer Science Program: BS Information Technology

Admissions: 2025 Expires On: 06 Aug, 2025

10

1

12

13

14

Seats: 50 Merit | Session: open | Morning
ASIF IQBAL MUHAMMAD ALI Male 545 / 555 No 98.20 98.20 98.20
ljaz Haq Riaz Ud Din Male 1166 / 1200 No 97.17 97.17 97.17
Muhammad Jahanzaib Rashid Male 1050/ 1100 No 95.45 95.45 95.45
Eman Fatima Ghulam Abbas Female 529 /570 No 92.81 92.81 92.81
Hayyan Abdul hafeez Male 495 / 555 Yes 92.79 92.79 92.79
Noor Shad Shah Baz khan Male 555 /600 No 92.50 92.50 92.50
Hafiz Muhammad Farhan Manzoor MANZOOR HUSSAIN JAVED Male 1082 /1200 Yes 91.83 91.83 91.83
Fatima Azeem Rao Amjad Shehzad Female 1009/ 1100 No 91.73 91.73 91.73
Muhammad Abu Darda Laiqg Jan Male 550/ 600 No 91.67 91.67 91.67
Meerab Fatima Wasim Tahir Khan anjum Female 1092/ 1200 No 91.00 91.00 91.00
Aimen Haq Abdul Haq Female 999 /1100 No 90.82 90.82 90.82
Fezha Batool Chaudhary Faryad Ahmed Female 998 /1100 No 90.73 90.73 90.73
Ayouq Alam Mahboob Alam Shahzad Male 996 / 1100 No 90.55 90.55 90.55
Shahab Khan Taj Muhammad Male 542/ 600 No 90.33 90.33 90.33



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Huma Ali

MUHAMMAD AZEEM

Khadija Hassan

Muhammad ZAHID Khan

Taif Ullah

Abdul Wadood

Nimra Arshad

Khadija Zafar

Hamid Salih

Fazle Subhan

Abdul Basit

WASEEM RAZZAQ

Abdul faheem

ALISHBA BIBI

Hafiz Ubaid Ur Rahman

Zeeshan Haider

Yasin Khan

Muhammad Lugman

Iram Hussain

KHADIJA FATIMA

Muhammad Ali

JAN BAHADAR

Zahoor Ul Hassan

Yousaf Khan

Dawlat khan

Muhammad Dawood

M. Arshad

Muhammad Zafar Jamal

Salih Muhammad

Taj Muhammad

Ahmad Shah Jahan

ABDUL RAZZAQ

Abdul rauf

MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ

Zahid Rasul

Liagat Hussain

Hassan

Abdul Mateen

Muhammad Hussain

SOHAIL TUFAIL

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

992 /1100

992 /1100

1081 /1200

1080 /1200

539 /600

493 / 550

1075/ 1200

501 /560

492 /550

536 / 600

536 / 600

500 / 560

982 /1100

5137575

474 | 555

534 /600

532 /600

1058 /1200

1100/ 1250

1051/1200

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

90.18

90.18

90.08

90.00

89.83

89.64

89.58

89.46

89.45

89.33

89.33

89.29

89.27

89.22

89.01

89.00

88.67

88.17

88.00

87.58

90.18

90.18

90.08

90.00

89.83

89.64

89.58

89.46

89.45

89.33

89.33

89.29

89.27

89.22

89.01

89.00

88.67

88.17

88.00

87.58

90.18

90.18

90.08

90.00

89.83

89.64

89.58

89.46

89.45

89.33

89.33

89.29

89.27

89.22

89.01

89.00

88.67

88.17

88.00

87.58



35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Muniba Mumtaz

Muhammad Israr

Ramzan Khan

Abdur Rahman

Azmat Ullah

Atiga Ahmad

AZHAR KHAN

Shanzay Mahnoor Arshad

Muhammad Rafay

Adina Abdul khaliq

Waseel Abbas

Ahmad Raza

Haris Khan

Husnain Ali

Muhammad Abbas

Alisha Tufail

Note:

* The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Computer Science during office hours for issuance of Fee

Challan.

Mumtaz aslam

Imran Khan

Muhammad Sarfraz Khan

Jahangir Khan

Rab Nawaz

Muhammad Ahmad

JEHAN ZEB

Arshad Ali

Rasheed Saeed

Abdul khaliq

Nabi Ahmed

Rashid Muneer

Alam Said

Umar Draz

Abdul Hanan

Muhammad Tufail Shakir

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

490 / 560

525 /600

1050/ 1200

524 /600

523 /600

483 /555

1043 /1200

479 /555

483 /560

481 /560

515/600

944 /1100

514 /600

1028 / 1200

514 /600

1028 /1200

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

» The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.

* Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

87.50

87.50

87.50

87.33

87.17

87.03

86.92

86.31

86.25

85.89

85.83

85.82

85.67

85.67

85.67

85.67

87.50

87.50

87.50

87.33

87.17

87.03

86.92

86.31

86.25

85.89

85.83

85.82

85.67

85.67

85.67

85.67

87.50

87.50

87.50

87.33

87.17

87.03

86.92

86.31

86.25

85.89

85.83

85.82

85.67

85.67

85.67

85.67



* The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit three attested

photocopies of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.

1.

A W N

o N O O

Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan

. All academic documents

. Domicile Certificate

. CNIC/B Form

. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background
. Equivalence Certificates (if required)

. Character Certificate

. Any other relevant supporting documents

. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening

admission.

* Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 06 Aug, 2025 .

 Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.

* After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Computer Science for confirmation

of admission.

« If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as

per HEC refund policy.

* Errors and omissions excepted.

Departmental Admission

Prepared By
Chairperson

Committee



