



# UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL

## 1st Merit List

**Department: Computer Science**

**Program: BS Information Technology**

**Admissions: 2025**

**Expires On: 06 Aug, 2025**

**Seats: 50**

**Merit | Session: open | Morning**

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
1	ASIF IQBAL	MUHAMMAD ALI	Male	545 / 555	No	98.20	98.20	<b>98.20</b>
2	Ijaz Haq	Riaz Ud Din	Male	1166 / 1200	No	97.17	97.17	<b>97.17</b>
3	Muhammad Jahanzaib	Rashid	Male	1050 / 1100	No	95.45	95.45	<b>95.45</b>
4	Eman Fatima	Ghulam Abbas	Female	529 / 570	No	92.81	92.81	<b>92.81</b>
5	Hayyan	Abdul hafeez	Male	495 / 555	Yes	92.79	92.79	<b>92.79</b>
6	Noor Shad	Shah Baz khan	Male	555 / 600	No	92.50	92.50	<b>92.50</b>
7	Hafiz Muhammad Farhan Manzoor	MANZOOR HUSSAIN JAVED	Male	1082 / 1200	Yes	91.83	91.83	<b>91.83</b>
8	Fatima Azeem	Rao Amjad Shehzad	Female	1009 / 1100	No	91.73	91.73	<b>91.73</b>
9	Muhammad Abu Darda	Laiq Jan	Male	550 / 600	No	91.67	91.67	<b>91.67</b>
10	Meerab Fatima	Wasim Tahir Khan anjum	Female	1092 / 1200	No	91.00	91.00	<b>91.00</b>
11	Aimen Haq	Abdul Haq	Female	999 / 1100	No	90.82	90.82	<b>90.82</b>
12	Fezha Batool Chaudhary	Faryad Ahmed	Female	998 / 1100	No	90.73	90.73	<b>90.73</b>
13	Ayouq Alam	Mahboob Alam Shahzad	Male	996 / 1100	No	90.55	90.55	<b>90.55</b>
14	Shahab Khan	Taj Muhammad	Male	542 / 600	No	90.33	90.33	<b>90.33</b>

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
15	Huma Ali	Muhammad Ali	Female	992 / 1100	No	90.18	90.18	<b>90.18</b>
16	MUHAMMAD AZEEM	JAN BAHADAR	Male	992 / 1100	No	90.18	90.18	<b>90.18</b>
17	Khadija Hassan	Zahoor Ul Hassan	Female	1081 / 1200	No	90.08	90.08	<b>90.08</b>
18	Muhammad ZAHID Khan	Yousaf Khan	Male	1080 / 1200	No	90.00	90.00	<b>90.00</b>
19	Taif Ullah	Dawlat khan	Male	539 / 600	No	89.83	89.83	<b>89.83</b>
20	Abdul Wadood	Muhammad Dawood	Male	493 / 550	No	89.64	89.64	<b>89.64</b>
21	Nimra Arshad	M. Arshad	Female	1075 / 1200	No	89.58	89.58	<b>89.58</b>
22	Khadija Zafar	Muhammad Zafar Jamal	Female	501 / 560	No	89.46	89.46	<b>89.46</b>
23	Hamid Salih	Salih Muhammad	Male	492 / 550	No	89.45	89.45	<b>89.45</b>
24	Fazle Subhan	Taj Muhammad	Male	536 / 600	No	89.33	89.33	<b>89.33</b>
25	Abdul Basit	Ahmad Shah Jahan	Male	536 / 600	No	89.33	89.33	<b>89.33</b>
26	WASEEM RAZZAQ	ABDUL RAZZAQ	Male	500 / 560	No	89.29	89.29	<b>89.29</b>
27	Abdul faheem	Abdul rauf	Male	982 / 1100	No	89.27	89.27	<b>89.27</b>
28	ALISHBA BIBI	MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ	Female	513 / 575	No	89.22	89.22	<b>89.22</b>
29	Hafiz Ubaid Ur Rahman	Zahid Rasul	Male	474 / 555	Yes	89.01	89.01	<b>89.01</b>
30	Zeeshan Haider	Liaqat Hussain	Male	534 / 600	No	89.00	89.00	<b>89.00</b>
31	Yasin Khan	Hassan	Male	532 / 600	No	88.67	88.67	<b>88.67</b>
32	Muhammad Luqman	Abdul Mateen	Male	1058 / 1200	No	88.17	88.17	<b>88.17</b>
33	Iram Hussain	Muhammad Hussain	Female	1100 / 1250	No	88.00	88.00	<b>88.00</b>
34	KHADIJA FATIMA	SOHAIL TUFAIL	Female	1051 / 1200	No	87.58	87.58	<b>87.58</b>

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
35	Muniba Mumtaz	Mumtaz aslam	Female	490 / 560	No	87.50	87.50	<b>87.50</b>
36	Muhammad Israr	Imran Khan	Male	525 / 600	No	87.50	87.50	<b>87.50</b>
37	Ramzan Khan	Muhammad Sarfraz Khan	Male	1050 / 1200	No	87.50	87.50	<b>87.50</b>
38	Abdur Rahman	Jahangir Khan	Male	524 / 600	No	87.33	87.33	<b>87.33</b>
39	Azmat Ullah	Rab Nawaz	Male	523 / 600	No	87.17	87.17	<b>87.17</b>
40	Atiqa Ahmad	Muhammad Ahmad	Female	483 / 555	No	87.03	87.03	<b>87.03</b>
41	AZHAR KHAN	JEHAN ZEB	Male	1043 / 1200	No	86.92	86.92	<b>86.92</b>
42	Shanzay Mahnoor Arshad	Arshad Ali	Female	479 / 555	No	86.31	86.31	<b>86.31</b>
43	Muhammad Rafay	Rasheed Saeed	Male	483 / 560	No	86.25	86.25	<b>86.25</b>
44	Adina Abdul khaliq	Abdul khaliq	Female	481 / 560	No	85.89	85.89	<b>85.89</b>
45	Waseel Abbas	Nabi Ahmed	Male	515 / 600	No	85.83	85.83	<b>85.83</b>
46	Ahmad Raza	Rashid Muneer	Male	944 / 1100	No	85.82	85.82	<b>85.82</b>
47	Haris Khan	Alam Said	Male	514 / 600	No	85.67	85.67	<b>85.67</b>
48	Husnain Ali	Umar Draz	Male	1028 / 1200	No	85.67	85.67	<b>85.67</b>
49	Muhammad Abbas	Abdul Hanan	Male	514 / 600	No	85.67	85.67	<b>85.67</b>
50	Alisha Tufail	Muhammad Tufail Shakir	Female	1028 / 1200	No	85.67	85.67	<b>85.67</b>

**Note:**

- The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Computer Science during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.
- The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.
- Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

- The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit **three attested photocopies** of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.

1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan
2. All academic documents
3. Domicile Certificate
4. CNIC/B Form
5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background
6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)
7. Character Certificate
8. Any other relevant supporting documents
9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening admission.

- Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 06 Aug, 2025 .
- Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.
- After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Computer Science for confirmation of admission.
- If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as per HEC refund policy.
- Errors and omissions excepted.

---

Prepared By

Departmental Admission

Committee

Chairperson